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¥ : % NOVEMBER 2018 LIVE & SIMULCAST IMPORT SCHEDULE ¥ : %
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
Post Post Post Post Nov1 Post Nov 2 Post Nov 3 Post
TAURELLVE  12.30|LAUREL LVE  12.30|LAURELLVE 15145
&LARC/Monterrico | & LARC/ClubHipSan | & LARC/San Isidro
GULFSTREAMW 12:35|GULFSTREAMW  12:35|GULFSTREAMW 12:00
& LARCHHip. Chile &LARC/Monterrico | & LARC/Hip. Chile
SANTAANITA  3:00|SANTA ANITA 3:00
GOLDEN GATE  345|GOLDEN GATE ~ 3:05|GOLDEN GATE 240
ROSECROFT 6:40
SARATOGA 12:15/AQUEDUCT 12:15|CHURCHILL 10:45
HARRAH'S PHIL  12:25|FREEHOLD 12:30|AQUEDUCT 11:00
MONTICELLO  12:25|CHURCHILL 12:55|MAHONING 12:15
PLAINRIDGE 1:00|WOODBINE 1:00|FREEHOLD 12:30
CHURCHILL 1:00|WILL ROGERS ~ 1:00|PARX 12:55
FINGERLAKES  1:10|INDIANAGRAND  2:05(WOODBINE 1:00
HAWTHORNE  4:10|HARRAH'SPHIL  2:05|WILL ROGERS  1:00
PENN NATIONAL ~ 6:00|TURF PARADISE  3:55MEADOWS 1:05
DELTADOWNS  6:25|HAWTHORNE  4:10|FINGERLAKES  1:10
HOOSIER 6:30|BANGOR 5:00|ZIA PARK 1555
RIDEAU 6:30|PENN NATIONAL ~ 6:00[TURF PARADISE ~ 2:30
FLAMBORO 6:35|DELTADOWNS  6:25|REMINGTON 2:30
EVANGELINE 6:35|HOOSIER 6:30|HAWTHORNE ~ 4:10
YONKERS 6:50|EVANGELINE 6:35|PENN NATIONAL ~ 6:00
CHARLES TOWN  7:00[SARATOGA 6:45|NORTHFIELD 6:00
MOHAWK 7:10| YONKERS 6:50|INDIANA GRAND ~ 6:05
POMPANO 7:20|CHARLES TOWN ~ 7:00[DELTADOWNS ~ 6:25
REMINGTON 8:07|LONE STAR 7:05|HOOSIER 6:30
LAVAL FR TBA [MOHAWK 7:10|EVANGELINE 6:35
COMPIEGNE FR  TBA |MEADOWLANDS  7:15|FLAMBORO 6:35
LYONLASOIE FR TBA |REMINGTON 8:07|SARATOGA 6:45
LOS AL. MX 10:00| YONKERS 6:50
BORDEAUXFR TBA |POCONO DOWNS 7:00
LECROISEFR  TBA |CHARLESTOWN  7:00
VINCENNESFR ~ TBA [LONE STAR 7:05
MOHAWK 7:10
MEADOWLANDS  7:15
LOS AL. MX 9:00
CHATELAILLON F TBA
AUTEULFR  TBA
AMIENS FR TBA
TOULOUSEFR  TBA
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
Nov 4 Post Nov & Post Nov 6 Post Nov7 Post Nov 8 Post Nov 8 Post Nov 10 Post
LAUREL LIVE  12:30|LAUREL - LARC LAUREL - LARC LAUREL - LARC LAUREL LIVE  12:30|LAUREL LIVE  12:30|LAUREL LIVE  12:00

& LARC/Monterrico
GULFSTREAMW  12:35
& LARC/Maronas

SANTA ANITA 3:30
GOLDEN GATE 3:45
ROSECROFT 440
YONKERS 11:30
SARATOGA 12:15
AQUEDUCT 12:20
PARX 12:25
WOODBINE 1:00
WILL ROGERS 1:00
CHURCHILL 1:00
ZIA PARK 1:30
HARRAH'S PHIL 2:05
TURF PARADISE ~ 2:55
PORTLAND 3:00
NORTHFIELD 6:00
RIDEAU 6:30
FLAMBORO 6:35
POCONO DOWNS  7:00
MOUNTAINEER 7:00
POMPANO 7:20
LOS AL. MX 8:00

Full Card/ClubHipSan
GULFSTREAM W - LARC
Full Card/Gavea

FINGER LAKES 12:15
MONTICELLO 12:25
PARX 12:25
MAHONING 12:45
PLAINRIDGE 1:00
MEADOWS 1:05
ZIA PARK 2:00
TURF PARADISE ~ 2:55
DOVER DOWNS 4:30
NORTHFIELD 6:00
YONKERS 6:50
MOUNTAINEER 7:00
MOHAWK 7:10
POMPANO 7:20
VINCENNESFR  TBA

LECROISE FR TBA

Full Card/Gavea

FINGER LAKES
MONTICELLO
PARX
MAHONING
PLAINRIDGE
MEADOWS

ZIA PARK
INDIANA GRAND
TURF PARADISE
PORTLAND
DOVER DOWNS
BANGOR
NORTHFIELD
HOOSIER
YONKERS
POCONO DOWNS
MOUNTAINEER
POMPANO
MARSEILLE FR
VINCENNES FR

12:15
12:25
12:25
12:45
1:00
1:.05
2:00
2:05
2:55
3:00
4:30
5:00
6:00
6:30
6:50
7:00
7:00
7:20
TBA
TBA

Full Card/Valparaiso
GULFSTREAMW  12:35
& LARC/San Isidro

ROSECROFT 6:40
FINGER LAKES 12:15
AQUEDUCT 12:20
HARRAH'SPHIL  12:25
MONTICELLO 12:25
MAHONING 12:45
CHURCHILL 1:00
MEADOWS 1:05
INDIANA GRAND  2:05
DOVER DOWNS
NORTHFIELD

PENN NATIONAL  6:00
DELTA DOWNS 6:25
HOOSIER 6:30
EVANGELINE
FLAMBORO
WOODBINE
MOUNTAINEER
CHARLES TOWN
POMPANO

REMINGTON 8:07
NANTES FR TBA
MARSEILLEFR  TBA

& LARC/ClubHipCon
GULFSTREAMW  12:35
& LARC/Monterrico

GOLDEN GATE 3:45
SARATOGA 12:15
FINGER LAKES 12:15
AQUEDUCT 12:20
HARRAH'S PHIL  12:25
MONTICELLO 12:25
PLAINRIDGE 1:00
CHURCHILL 1:00
HAWTHORNE 4:10
DOVER DOWNS 4:30
PENN NATIONAL  6:00
DELTA DOWNS 6:25
HOOSIER 6:30
FLAMBORO 6:35
EVANGELINE 6:35
CHARLES TOWN  7:00
MOHAWK 7:10
POMPANO 7:20
REMINGTON 8:07
VINCENNESFR  TBA

LYONLASOIE FR TBA

GRAIGNES FR TBA

& LARC/Monterrico
GULFSTREAMW  12:35
& LARC/ClubHipSan

GOLDEN GATE 3:45
FINGER LAKES ~ 12:15
AQUEDUCT 12:20
HARRAH'SPHIL  12:25
FREEHOLD 12:30
WOODBINE 1:00
WILL ROGERS 1:00
CHURCHILL 1:00
DEL MAR 3:30
HAWTHORNE 4:10
PENN NATIONAL  6:00
DELTA DOWNS 6:25
HOOSIER 6:30
EVANGELINE 6:35
SARATOGA 6:45
YONKERS 6:50
CHARLES TOWN  7:00
LONE STAR 7.05
MOHAWK 7:10
MEADOWLANDS  7:15
REMINGTON 8:07
LOS AL. MX 10:00
LAVAL FR TBA

VINCENNESFR  TBA

& LARC/Hip. Chile
GULFSTREAMW  12:35
& LARC/Monterrico

GOLDEN GATE 3:45
MAHONING 12:15
AQUEDUCT 12:20
PARX 12:25
FREEHOLD 12:30
WOODBINE 1:00
WILL ROGERS 1:00
CHURCHILL 1:00
MEADOWS 1:.05
ZIA PARK 2:00
TURF PARADISE  2:40
DEL MAR 3:30
HAWTHORNE 4:10
PENN NATIONAL  6:00
NORTHFIELD 6:00
DELTA DOWNS 6:25
HOOSIER 6:30
EVANGELINE 6:35
FLAMBORO 6:35
SARATOGA 6:45
YONKERS 6:50
CHARLES TOWN  7:00
POCONO DOWNS  7:00
LONE STAR 7:05
MOHAWK 7:10
MEADOWLANDS  7:15
REMINGTON 8:07
LOS AL. MX 9:00
CAL EXPO 9:15
TOULOUSEFR  TBA

LYONLASOIEFR TBA
AMIENS FR TBA
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Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
Nov 11 Post Nov 12 Post Nov 13 Post Nov 14 Post Nov 16 Post Nov 16 Post Nov 17 Post
LAUREL LIVE 12:30|LAUREL - LARC LAUREL - LARC LAUREL - LARC LAUREL LIVE 12:30|LAUREL LIVE 12:30|LAUREL LIVE 12:30

& LARC/Monterrico
GULFSTREAM W 12:35
& LARC/San Isidro

Full Card/Gavea
GULFSTREAM W - LARC]
Full Card/Valparaiso

Full Card/ClubHipCon
GULFSTREAM W - LARC]
Full Card/Gavea

Full Card/San Isidro
GULFSTREAM W 12:35
& LARC Valparaiso

& LARC/Monterrico
GULFSTREAM W 12:35
& LARC/Hip. Chile

& LARC/ClubHipSan
GULFSTREAM W 12:35
& LARC/Monterrico

& LARC/Monterrico
GULFSTREAM W 12:35
& LARC/Hip. Chile

GOLDEN GATE 3:45 GOLDEN GATE 3:45|GOLDEN GATE 3:45|GOLDEN GATE 3:45
ROSECROFT 4:40 ROSECROFT 6:40

SARATOGA 12:15|FINGER LAKES ~ 12:15(FINGER LAKES  12:15|FINGER LAKES  12:15|SARATOGA 12:15(FINGER LAKES ~ 12:15|MAHONING 12:15
AQUEDUCT 12:20(MONTICELLO 12:25(MONTICELLO 12:25|AQUEDUCT 12:20(FINGER LAKES ~ 12:15|AQUEDUCT 12:20( AQUEDUCT 12:20
PARX 12:25|PARX 12:25(PARX 12:25[HARRAH'S PHIL  12:25|AQUEDUCT 12:20(HARRAH'S PHIL  12:25|PARX 12:25
'WOODBINE 1:00 MAHONING 12:45(MAHONING 12:45[MONTICELLO 12:25(HARRAH'S PHIL  12:25|FREEHOLD 12:30|FREEHOLD 12:30
CHURCHILL 1:00 (PLAINRIDGE 1:00|PLAINRIDGE 1:00[MAHONING 12:45(MONTICELLO 12:25(WOODBINE 1:00| WOODBINE 1:00
ZIA PARK 2:00|MEADOWS 1:05|MEADOWS 1:05(CHURCHILL 1:00|PLAINRIDGE 1:00 (CHURCHILL 1:00|CHURCHILL 1:00
HARRAH'S PHIL 2:05|ZIA PARK 2:00|ZIA PARK 2:00|MEADOWS 1:05|CHURCHILL 1:00(FAIR GROUNDS 1:30|MEADOWS 1:.05
TURF PARADISE  2:40|TURF PARADISE ~ 2:40|TURF PARADISE  2:40(DOVER DOWNS 4:30|FAIR GROUNDS 1:30(DEL MAR 3:30|ZIA PARK 2:00
DEL MAR 3:30|PORTLAND 3:00|PORTLAND 3:00|NORTHFIELD 6:00|DEL MAR 3:30|HAWTHORNE 4:10|TURF PARADISE  2:40
NORTHFIELD 6:00|DEL MAR 3:30|DOVER DOWNS 4:30|PENN NATIONAL  6:00 | HAWTHORNE 4:10|PENN NATIONAL  6:00|DEL MAR 3:30
RIDEAU 6:30|DOVER DOWNS 4:30|NORTHFIELD 6:00|DELTA DOWNS 6:25|DOVER DOWNS 4:30|DELTA DOWNS 6:25|FAIR GROUNDS 4.00
FLAMBORO 6:35|NORTHFIELD 6:00| YONKERS 6:50|EVANGELINE 6:35|PENN NATIONAL  6:00|EVANGELINE 6:35|HAWTHORNE 4:10
POCONO DOWNS  7:00| YONKERS 6:50|POCONO DOWNS  7:00|FLAMBORO 6:35|DELTA DOWNS 6:25|SARATOGA 6:45|PENN NATIONAL  6:00
MOUNTAINEER 7:00|MOUNTAINEER 7:00 | MOUNTAINEER 7:00|WOODBINE 6:45|FLAMBORO 6:35|YONKERS 6:50 | NORTHFIELD 6:00
POMPANO 7:20|MOHAWK 7:10|POMPANO 7:20|MOUNTAINEER 7:00|EVANGELINE 6:35|CHARLES TOWN  7:00|DELTA DOWNS 6:25
LOS AL. MX 8:00|POMPANO 7:20|CABOURG FR TBA |CHARLES TOWN  7:00|CHARLES TOWN  7:00|MOHAWK 7:10|EVANGELINE 6:35
VINCENNES FR  TBA |VINCENNES FR TBA |POMPANO 7:20| MOHAWK 7:10|MEADOWLANDS  7:15(FLAMBORO 6:35
MARSEILLEFR  TBA REMINGTON 8:07|POMPANO 7:20|REMINGTON 8:07|SARATOGA 6:45
LECROISE FR TBA LYONLASOIE FR TBA [REMINGTON 8:07|CAL EXPO 9:15| YONKERS 6:50
REIMS FR TBA |LOS AL. MX 10:00|CHARLES TOWN  7:00
NANTES FR TBA [POCONO DOWNS 7:00
TOULOUSEFR  TBA |MOHAWK 7:10
VINCENNES FR  TBA |MEADOWLANDS  7:15
REMINGTON 8:07
LOS AL. MX 9:00
CAL EXPO 9:15

LAVAL FR TBA

LECROISE FR TBA

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thurgday Friday Saturday

Novis__ Post| Novid _ Post| Nov20 _ Post|  Nov2i _ Post|  Nov22 _ Post|  Nov23  Post|  Nov24__ Post
LAUREL LIVE 12:30|LAUREL - LARC LAUREL - LARC LAUREL - LARC LAUREL LIVE 11:25|LAUREL LIVE 12:30|LAUREL LIVE 12:30

& LARC/San Isidro Full Card/ClubHipSan Full Card/Gavea Full Card/Valparaiso & LARC/ClubHipSan & LARC/Monterrico
GULFSTREAM W  12:35(GULFSTREAM W - LARC|GULFSTREAM W - LARC|GULFSTREAM W - LARC|GULFSTREAM W 12:35(GULFSTREAM W 12:35|GULFSTREAM W  12:35

& LARC/Monterrico

GOLDEN GATE 3:45
ROSECROFT 4:40
YONKERS 11:30
SARATOGA 12:15
AQUEDUCT 12:20
PARX 12:25
'WOODBINE 1:00
CHURCHILL 1:00
FAIR GROUNDS 1:30
ZIA PARK 2:00
HARRAH'S PHIL 2:05
TURF PARADISE  2:40
DEL MAR 3:30
NORTHFIELD 6:00
RIDEAU 6:30
FLAMBORO 6:35
MOUNTAINEER 7:00
POMPANO 7:20
LOS AL. MX 8:00

VINCENNES FR  TBA

Full Card/Gavea

FINGER LAKES  12:15
MONTICELLO 12:25
PARX 12:25
MAHONING 12:45
PLAINRIDGE 1:00
MEADOWS 1:05
ZIA PARK 2:00
TURF PARADISE  2:40
PORTLAND 3:00
REMINGTON 4:00
DOVER DOWNS 4:30
NORTHFIELD 6:00
YONKERS 6:50
MOUNTAINEER 7:00
MOHAWK 7:10
POMPANO 7:20
VINCENNES FR  TBA

MARSEILLEFR  TBA

Full Card/ClubHipCon

FINGER LAKES  12:15
MONTICELLO 12:25
PARX 12:25
MAHONING 12:45
PLAINRIDGE 1:00
MEADOWS 1:05
DELTA DOWNS 2:35
TURF PARADISE  2:40
PORTLAND 3:00
REMINGTON 4:00
DOVER DOWNS 4:30
NORTHFIELD 6:00
EVANGELINE 6:35
YONKERS 6:50
MOUNTAINEER 7:00
POMPANO 7:20
MARSEILLEFR  TBA

VINCENNES FR  TBA

Full Card/San Isidro

ROSECROFT 6:40
FINGER LAKES  12:15
AQUEDUCT 12:20
MONTICELLO 12:25
MAHONING 12:45
CHURCHILL 1:00
MEADOWS 1:05
ZIA PARK 2:00
HARRAH'S PHIL 2:05
DELTA DOWNS 2:35
DOVER DOWNS 4:30
NORTHFIELD 6:00
PENN NATIONAL  6:00
EVANGELINE 6:35
FLAMBORO 6:35
WOODBINE 6:45
MOUNTAINEER 7:00
CHARLES TOWN  7:00
POMPANO 7:20

MAUQUENCHY FF TBA
TOULOUSE FR TBA

GOLDEN GATE 2:15
CHURCHILL 11:30
AQUEDUCT 11:50
FAIR GROUNDS  12:00
DEL MAR 2:00
FLAMBORO 6:35
CHARLES TOWN  7:00
MOHAWK 7:10
ANGERS FR TBA

LYONLASOIE FR TBA

VINCENNES FR
KY FUTURES

TBA

& LARC/Monterrico

GOLDEN GATE 3:45
AQUEDUCT 11:50
FINGER LAKES  12:15
FREEHOLD 12:30
MAHONING 12:45
WOODBINE 1:00
CHURCHILL 1:00
FAIR GROUNDS 1:30
TURF PARADISE  2:40
DEL MAR 3:30
REMINGTON 4:00
HAWTHORNE 4:10
PENN NATIONAL  6:00
DELTA DOWNS 6:25
HARRAH'S PHIL 6:30
EVANGELINE 6:35
SARATOGA 6:45
CHARLES TOWN  7:00
MOHAWK 7:10
MEADOWLANDS  7:15
CAL EXPO 9:15
LOS AL. MX 10:00
MARSEILLEFR  TBA

VINCENNES FR  TBA

KY FUTURES

& LARC/Hip. Chile

GOLDEN GATE 3:45
AQUEDUCT 11:50
MAHONING 12:15
PARX 12:25
FREEHOLD 12:30
TAMPA BAY 12:30
WOODBINE 1:00
CHURCHILL 1:00
MEADOWS 1:05
FAIR GROUNDS 1:30
ZIA PARK 2:00
TURF PARADISE  2:40
DEL MAR 3:30
HAWTHORNE 4:10
NORTHFIELD 6:00
PENN NATIONAL  6:00
DELTA DOWNS 6:25
FLAMBORO 6:35
EVANGELINE 6:35
SARATOGA 6:45
CHARLES TOWN  7:00
MOHAWK 7:10
MEADOWLANDS  7:15
REMINGTON 8:07
LOS AL. MX 9:00
CAL EXPO 9:15
VINCENNES FR  TBA

GRAIGNES FR TBA

LECROISE FR TBA

KY FUTURES




NOVEMBER 2018 LIVE & SIMULCAST IMPORT SCHEDULE

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
Nov 26 Post Nov 26 Post Nov 27 Post Nov 28 Post Nov 29 Post Nov 30 Post Post
LAUREL LIVE 12:30|LAUREL - LARC LAUREL - LARC LAUREL - LARC LAUREL LIVE 12:30|LAUREL LIVE 12:30
& LARC/Maronas Full Card/Valparaiso Full Card/Gavea Full Card/San Isidro & LARC/Monterrico & LARC/ClubHipSan
GULFSTREAMW 12:35
& LARC/Monterrico
GOLDEN GATE 3:45 GOLDEN GATE 3:45|GOLDEN GATE 3:45
ROSECROFT 4:40 ROSECROFT 6:40
YONKERS 11:30|FINGER LAKES 12:15(FINGER LAKES 12:15|FINGER LAKES 12:15(SARATOGA 12:15|AQUEDUCT 12:20
SARATOGA 12:15|MONTICELLO 12:25(MONTICELLO 12:25|AQUEDUCT 12:20(AQUEDUCT 12:20|HARRAH'S PHIL  12:25
AQUEDUCT 12:20|PARX 12:25(PARX 12:25|HARRAH'S PHIL ~ 12:25|HARRAH'S PHIL  12:25|FREEHOLD 12:30
PARX 12:25|MAHONING 12:45(MAHONING 12:45|MONTICELLO 12:25(MONTICELLO 12:25|TAMPA BAY 12:30
WOODBINE 1:00|MEADOWS 1:05|PLAINRIDGE 1:00( TAMPA BAY 12:30(PLAINRIDGE 1:00(WOODBINE 1:00
CHURCHILL 1:00(PLAINRIDGE 1:00|MEADOWS 1:05|MAHONING 12:45(FAIR GROUNDS 1:30|DEL MAR 3:30
FAIR GROUNDS 1:30|ZIA PARK 2:00|ZIA PARK 2:00|MEADOWS 1:05|DEL MAR 3:30|HAWTHORNE 4:10
ZIA PARK 2:00| TURF PARADISE 2:40|TURF PARADISE ~ 2:40|DOVER DOWNS 4:30|HAWTHORNE 4:10|FAIR GROUNDS 6:00
HARRAH'S PHIL 2:05|DOVER DOWNS 4:30|PORTLAND 3:00|NORTHFIELD 6:00|DOVER DOWNS 4:30|PENN NATIONAL  6:00
TURF PARADISE  2:40|NORTHFIELD 6:00|DOVER DOWNS 4:30|PENN NATIONAL  6:00/PENN NATIONAL  6:00| TURFWAY 6:15
PORTLAND 3:00|YONKERS 6:50|NORTHFIELD 6:00| TURFWAY 6:15| TURFWAY 6:15|DELTA DOWNS 6:25
DEL MAR 3:30|MOUNTAINEER 7:00| YONKERS 6:50|DELTA DOWNS 6:25|DELTA DOWNS 6:25|EVANGELINE 6:35
NORTHFIELD 6:00|MOHAWK 7:10|MOUNTAINEER 7:00|EVANGELINE 6:35|FLAMBORO 6:35|SARATOGA 6:45
RIDEAU 6:30|POMPANO 7:20|POMPANO 7:20|FLAMBORO 6:35|EVANGELINE 6:35| YONKERS 6:50
FLAMBORO 6:35|VINCENNES FR  TBA |MAUQUENCHY FF TBA |WOODBINE 6:45|CHARLES TOWN  7:00|CHARLES TOWN  7:00
MOUNTAINEER 7:00|CABOURG FR TBA [VINCENNES FR TBA |MOUNTAINEER 7:00|MOHAWK 7:10|MOHAWK 7:10
POMPANO 7:20|PORNICHET FR  TBA CHARLES TOWN  7:00|POMPANO 7:20|MEADOWLANDS  7:15
LOS AL. MX 8:00 POMPANO 7:20|REMINGTON 8:07|REMINGTON 8:07
KY FUTURES REMINGTON 8:07|LYONLASOIE FR TBA |CAL EXPO 9:15
VINCENNES FR  TBA LOS AL. MX 10:00
TOULOUSE FR TBA VINCENNES FR  TBA
LECROISE FR TBA
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
Post Post Post Post Post Post Post




